UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2022 NOV 22 A 11: 23

and and had been

Helen Taylor 94 E 3275 N Ogden, UT 84414 801-782-8841

Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator Public Service Commission of Utah 160 E 300 S 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84114 801-530-6742 866-772-8824 #1

Re: Docket No. 22-035-41

In the matter of the Order Dismissing Complaint of Helen Taylor against Rocky Mountain Power

Pursuant to the Erratum Order Dismissing Complaint issued by the Public Service Commission on November 17, 2022, Helen Taylor hereby requests an agency review or rehearing of this order

Please send all formal correspondence to the address listed above.

Most sincerely,

Helen Taylor

Pro se

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

## **DOCKET # 22-035-41**

I CERTIFY that on November 18, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By regular mail:

Public Service Commission 160 E 300 S 4<sup>th</sup> Floor SLC, UT 84111

Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah, suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232

There were the only mailing addresses provided on notices related to this docket.

Helen Taylor, Pro se